DACS_en |  | 04.12.2025
Holding brakes DACS
TOC Bookmark
Holding brakes DACS
Key features
Type codes
Peripherals overview
Datasheet

DACS_en |  | 04.12.2025
Holding brakes DACS
Type codes
001 Series
DACS Holding brake
002 Piston rod diameter [mm]
16 16
20 20
25 25
40 40
003 Position sensing
A For proximity sensor
004 Corrosion protection
Standard
R3 High corrosion protection
005 Certifi cation
S Safety component to Machinery Directive 2006/42/EC
Type codes
4 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2025/12
DACS_en |  | 04.12.2025
Holding brakes DACS
Peripherals overview
Accessories
Type/order code Description a Page/Internet
[1] Holding brakes
DACS
Holding brakes are generally used to dynamically brake a movement or to prevent round
rods of different lengths from starting up at any position.
5
[2] Flange mounting
FNG/FNC/CRFNG
•	 For bearing cap
•	 Suitable for emergency stop applications/dynamic braking
10/11
[3] Foot mounting
HNG/HNC/CRHNC
For bearing cap 9
[4] Push-in fitting
QS
For connecting tubing with standard O.D qs
[5] Sensor kit
DADG
Inductive sensor kit for sensing the status of the clamping function 12
H- - Note
Only the flange mounting FNG/FNC/CRFNG is permissible for emergency stop applications/dynamic braking.
Additional accessories for this application are available on request.
Peripherals overview
52025/12 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
DACS_en |  | 04.12.2025
Holding brakes DACS
Datasheet
Function -N-	 Diameter of the round rod
to be clamped
16 ... 40 mm
-O-	 Force
	 1350 ... 17000 N
General technical data
For round rod Ø 16 20 25 40

45 45.5 9 14.8 8.5 78 98.1 15 G1/8 30 44 215 210 38.4 122.5 6.5
45 45.5 9 14.8 8.5 78 98.1 15 G1/8 30 44 215 210 38.4 122.5 6.5
25
55 55.5 10 14.8 10.5 124 152.1 22 G3/8 35 54 260 255 47.1 148.5 8
55 55.5 10 14.8 10.5 124 152.1 22 G3/8 35 54 260 255 47.1 148.5 8
40
65 65.5 14 21 17 195 222.6 22 G3/8 48 80 305 298 67.2 143.5 8
65 65.5 14 21 17 195 222.6 22 G3/8 48 80 305 298 67.2 143.5 8
1) Not suitable as centring diameter
For round rod Ø
[mm]
L6 L7 L9 L10 MM2) PL R1 RN RT TG VD W1 Part no. Type
@
+0.3 ±0.2 ±0.2
16
22 8 49.4 17+1 16 9.6 R8 98 M6 38 5 27° 8072770 DACS-16-A-S
22 8 49.4 17+1 16 9.6 R8 98 M6 38 5 27° 8072774 DACS-16-A-R3-S
20
29 9 53.6 18+1 20 9.6 R10 100 M8 56.5 5 20° 8072771 DACS-20-A-S
29 9 53.6 18+1 20 9.6 R10 100 M8 56.5 5 20° 8072775 DACS-20-A-R3-S
25
38.5 12 65.3 20+1.5 25 13.6 R15 120 M10 89 5 20° 8072772 DACS-25-A-S
38.5 12 65.3 20+1.5 25 13.6 R15 120 M10 89 5 20° 8072776 DACS-25-A-R3-S
40
61.5 16 95.5 34+1.5 40 13.6 R30 155 M16 140 7 20° 8072773 DACS-40-A-S
61.5 16 95.5 34+1.5 40 13.6 R30 155 M16 140 7 20° 8072777 DACS-40-A-R3-S
2) Round rod to be clamped: observe specifications as per the datasheet , S. 5 (e.g. diameter, tolerances)
Dimensions and ordering data
92025/12 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
DACS_en |  | 04.12.2025